
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002266-2021 

Contract

IT Managed Services Contract

Scottish Futures Trust Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002266

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029041  

Published 4 February 2021, 2:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Futures Trust Limited

1st Floor, 11-15 Thistle Street

Edinburgh

EH2 1DF

Email

mailbox@scottishfuturestrust.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1315100800

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002266-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002266-2021
mailto:mailbox@scottishfuturestrust.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.scottishfuturestrust.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1338
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scottishfuturestrust.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13383
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA13383


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

IT Managed Services Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

SFT is seeking to appoint a single vendor to provide management and operation of its day to
day IT operations, under a managed services contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Edinburgh, UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

SFT is seeking to appoint a single vendor to provide management and operation of its day to
day IT operations, under a managed services contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Understanding of the Services / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery of the Services / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 160-391216

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:391216-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Waterstons

Liddon Court, Aykley Heads

Durham

DH1 5TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - NORTH EAST (ENGLAND)



Page 6 to 7

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Prospective Tenderers should refer to the attached ITT for full details of this procurement.

(SC Ref:643255)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service

Saughton House, Broomhouse Drive

Edinburgh

EH11 3XD

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.scotcourts.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The terms of the Public Contracts (Scotland) Regulations 2015 apply to this procurement.

http://www.scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-07T01:40:10+0100
	TCPDF




